Thomas Dannenfeldt  200 000  9 000  209 000  129 000  80 000  16 462
Lisa Hook  185 000  7 000  192 000  118 000  74 000  15 227
Jeanette Horan  195 000  –  195 000  117 000  78 000  16 050
Edward Kozel  205 000  12 000  217 000  135 000  82 000  16 874
Thomas Saueressig  180 000  7 000  187 000  115 000  72 000  14 816
Carla Smits-Nusteling  200 000  9 000  209 000  129 000  80 000  16 462
Kari Stadigh (until 5 April 2022)(2)  –  –  –  –  –  –
Kai Öistämö  180 000  5 000  185 000  113 000  72 000  14 816
Total  2 205 000  75 000  2 280 000  1 398 000  882 000  181 494
(1) Meeting fees include all meeting fees paid for the term that ended at the Annual General Meeting held on 5 April 2022 and meeting fees accrued and paid in 2022 for the term that began at the same

meeting.
(2) Stepped down at the Annual General Meeting on 5 April 2022 and did not receive any annual or meeting fees in 2022.

Remuneration of the President and CEO
The following table shows the actual remuneration received by Pekka Lundmark in 2022 and 2021. The long-term incentive figures relate to the release of
restricted shares granted on joining in respect of forfeited shares from his previous employer.

EUR 2022 Pay mix(1) 2021 Pay mix(1)

Salary 1 300 000 31% 1 300 000 27%
Short-term incentive(2) 2 342 438 56% 2 975 781 61%
Long-term incentive 560 318 13% 596 732 12%
Other compensation(3) 113 850 35 731
Total 4 316 606 4 908 244
(1) Pay mix reflects the proportions of base salary, short-term incentive and long-term incentive of total compensation, excluding other compensation.
(2) Short-term incentives represent amounts earned in respect of the financial year, but that are paid in April of the following year.
(3) Other compensation includes benefits such as telephone, car, driver, tax compliance support, and medical insurance.

Pursuant to Finnish legislation, Nokia is required to make contributions to the Finnish TyEL pension arrangements in respect of the President and CEO.
Such payments can be characterized as defined contribution payments. In 2022, payments to the Finnish state pension system equaled EUR 475 384 for